
page 1

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

     BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8

 PARTS CATALOGUE
 Series E52



page 2

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

The ALPINA parts catalogue is based on the BMW parts catalogue. Basic car for the
BMW ROADSTER V8 is the BMW Z8 E52. Only ALPINA parts and not clear percetible BMW
parts which are different to the basic car are listed. For BMW parts the BMW parts catalogue
has to be used.

The basic engine is the M62B46 (X5 4.6is)

The car type is shortened as following:

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8: ROADSTER V8

The abbreviations used in several columns of the text lines have the following meanings:

1. item column (POS): picture number equal to the shown part
2. expression column
3. part number column
4. model column: wanted quantity,  x = quantity as required
5. informations
6. remarks column (REM): a, b, c, ... country specification, use from/ up to, other

     informations
A:  part number exchangeable with the one mentioned in the next line
E: part number is cancelled
W: part number is used alternatively by the one standing either befor it

or afterwards (also marked with "WW")
The illustrations in this catalogue do not correspond to the original size and shape!

Catalogue index

ALPINA  Burkard Bovensiepen GmbH + Co. • Alpenstraße 35 •  86 807 Buchloe
  Telefon 0 82 41 / 50 05-0 • Telefax 0 82 41/50 05-155

order no. 88 03 254 issued 17.01.2003

11 engine 33 rear axle
12 engine electrics 34 brakes
13 fuel preparation system 35 pedals
17 cooler 36 wheels
22 engine and transmission suspension 51 vehicle trim
24 automatic transmission 61 vehicle electrical system
25 gear shift 62 instuments, measuring system
26 drive shaft 76 accessories
31 front axle 88 information stickers
32 steering



page 3

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

engine block
1   11 11

1 engine block without pistons 11 11 640 1
2 oil spraying nozzle 11 42 1 407 783 8
3 screw fillister head M 6x25 07 11 9 919 715 8

1

2

3



page 4

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

 lower timing case cover
   1      11 14

1 lower timing case cover 11 14 615 1
2 dowel 11 12 1 726 242 4
3 shaft seal 11 14 1 275 466 1
4 gasket set chain case 11 14 1 436 978 1
5 dowel 11 12 1 726 238 2
6 hex bolt with washer M6x40 11 14 1 731 753 4
7 hex bolt with washer M6x80 11 14 1 747 633 1
8 hex bolt with washer M6x60 11 14 1 747 632 1
9 hex bolt with washer M6x85 11 14 1 741 898 3

10 hex bolt with washer M8x75 07 11 9 901 881 2
11 hex bolt with washer M8x90 07 11 1 900 266 1
12 lever 11 14 1 407 749 1
13 hex bolt with washer M6x40 11 14 1 731 753 2
14 cable guide 11 14 1 407 828 1
15 hex bolt with washer M6x75 11 14 1 731 752 2
16 hex bolt with washer M6x90 07 11 9 913 002 1

15

16

14



page 5

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

upper timing case
1   11 14

1 upper timing case cover cyl.1-4 11 14 1 745 506 1
2 upper timing case cover cyl.5-8 11 14 1 745 509 1
3 sealing 11 14 1 736 758 1
4 profile gasket cyl.1-4 11 14 1 741 532 1
5 profile gasket cyl.5-8 11 14 1 741 533 1
6 hex bolt with washer M6x65 11 14 1 438 558 5
7 hex bolt with washer M6x80 11 14 1 747 633 7
8 screw plug M8 11 14 1 432 698 2
9 seal flange 11 14 1 435 023 2

10 hex bolt with washer M6x20 11 13 1 439 736 2
11 solenoid valve 11 36 7 524 489 2
12 camshaft engine speed sensor 12 14 1 438 083 2
13 o-ring 17x3 12 14 1 748 398 2
14 screw fillister head M6x16 11 42 1 740 488 2
15 bracket 12 52 1 747 192 1
16 bracket 61 13 1 378 529 1
17 cable clamp 12 52 1 732 530 1
18 bracket 13 90 1 440 145 1
19 cable holder 61 13 8 353 135 1
20 cable clamp 61 13 8 368 029 1
21 hex bolt with washer 07 11 9 900 272 1
22 bracket 11 14 616 1

17

21

18 19
20

15
16

22



page 6

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

oil pan upper part
1  11 13

1 solenoid valve dummy 11 13 614 2
2 o-ring 39,34x2,62mm 11 13 7 830 114 2
3 o-ring 38x2,5mm 11 13 7 830 113 2
4 o-ring 37x2,5mm 11 13 7 830 112 2
5 o-ring 20x2,5mm 11 44 1 406 693 2
6 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 5
7 oil pipe 11 13 7 830 633 1
8 o-ring 18,0x2,5mm 11 42 1 741 129 1
9 o-ring 21x2,5mm 11 42 1 406 872 1

10 screw plug AM30x1,5 07 11 9 903 187 1
11 gasket ring A30x36 07 11 9 963 466 1
12 oil pipe reflow 11 13 619 1
13 o-ring 24,0x2,0mm 11 13 7 830 086 1
14 hex bolt with washer M6x22 07 11 9 901 566 2
15 suction pipe left 11 13 7 831 632 1
16 suction pipe right 11 13 7 831 633 1
17 o-ring 18x3mm 11 13 1 406 559 2
18 hex bolt with washer M6x12 07 11 9 900 272 2
19 gasket 11 13 7 831 508 2
20 screw fillister with head M5x20 07 11 9 900 230 4
21 oil pipe outlet 11 13 7 831 110 1
22 o-ring 22x2mm 11 41 1 304 178 1
23 baffle plate 11 13 7 831 111 1
24 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 3
25 connector M14x1,5x44,5 13 32 1 287 132 1
26 gasket A14x18 07 11 9 963 200 1



page 7

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

oil pan upper part
1 11 13

1 oil pan upper part 11 13 617 1
2 stud M6x28 07 12 9 908 111 1
3 oil pipe 11 13 7 831 634 1
4 o-ring 6,0x2,5 11 42 1 713 597 1
5 hex bolt with washer M5x12 07 11 9 913 115 2
6 oilpipe outlet 11 13 7 831 040 1
7 o-ring 10,0x2,0 11 31 1 317 318 1
8 screw fillister with head M6x16 07 11 9 900 636 1
9 screw plug M18x1,5 07 11 9 919 249 2

10 gasket 18x22 07 11 9 963 300 2
11 strainer 11 13 7 830 631 2
12 bearing bolt 11 13 7 831 665 1
13 circlip 07 11 9 902 284 1
14 bearing bolt 11 13 7 831 667 1
15 circlip 07 11 9 901 544 1
16 bush bearing 11 13 7 830 653 1
17 screw plug M16x1,5 07 11 9 903 282 1
18 dowel 11 41 1 722 839 2
19 gasket 11 13 7 830 599 1
20 hex bolt with washer M6x22 07 11 9 901 566 2
21 hex bolt with washer M6x20 07 11 9 901 787 6
22 bracket oil pipe 17 22 1 704 314 1
23 bracket 12 52 1 407 439 1
24 cable holder 12 52 1 741 316 1
25 braket plug connection 61 13 8 365 536 1
26 oil pipe with heat shield 11 13 625 1

22

23
24

25

26



page 8

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

oil pan upper part
oil level indication 1  11 13

1 gasket metal 11 13 7 831 014 2
2 hex bolt with washer M6x22 07 11 9 901 566 x
3 hex bolt with washer M6x28 07 11 9 902 074 3
4 hex bolt with washer M8x65 07 11 9 901 618 2
5 cover 11 13 1 731 178 1
6 guide pipe 11 43 605 1
7 washer 11 43 1 715 614 1
8 o-ring 15,0x5,0mm 11 43 1 707 164 1
9 bracket 11 43 7 500 374 1

10 stud M6x28 07 12 9 908 111 1
11 hex nut M6 07 11 9 922 832 1
12 screw fillister M8x40 07 11 9 900 293 1
13 dipstick 11 43 7 832 204 1
14 o-ring 9x2,2 11 43 1 717 666 2
15 hex bolt with washer M8x40 07 11 9 900 293 2
16 clamp 61 31 1 355 966 1
17 bracket guide pipe 11 43 606 1

15
17

16



page 9

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

oil pan lower part
1  11 13

1 oil pan 11 13 7 831 899 1
2 stud M6x30 07 12 9 901 921 3
3 screw plug M12x1,5 07 11 9 903 199 1
4 gasket A12x17 07 11 9 963 151 1
5 gasket steel 11 13 7 830 598 1
6 hex bolt with washer M6x22 07 11 9 901 566 x
9 oil levelling sensor 12 61 7 508 003 1

10 gasket 12 61 1 744 292 1
11 hex bolt M6 07 11 9 900 398 3



page 10

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 cylinder head 1-4 11 12 654 1
1 cylinder head 5-8 11 12 655 1
2 bracket cyl. 5-8 11 12 1 729 561 1
3 bracket fuel pipe 13 53 606 1
4 bracket cyl. 1-4 11 12 1 729 126 1
5 hex bolt with washer M8x25 07 11 9 901 131 2

cylinder head
1 11 12

1

2

4

5

3



page 11

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 ripped v-belt 5Kx980 11 28 7 833 266 1
2 adjusting pulley with lever 11 28 1 407 974 1
3 protection cap adjusting pulley 11 28 1 435 114 1
4 hex bolt with washer M8x65 07 11 9 901 618 1
5 belt tensioner 11 28 1 407 976 1
6 hex bolt M8x32 07 11 9 900 902 1
7 washer 11 28 1 437 808 2
8 hex bolt M8x30 07 11 9 913 662 1
9 bracket 11 14 616 1

belt drive
A/C compressor 1   11 28

9



page 12

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

crankshaft-connecting rod
vibration damper 1   11 21

1 crankshaft without bearing shells 11 21 618 1
2 bearing shell yellow (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 917 5
2 bearing shell green (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 918 5
2 bearing shell white (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 919 5
3 upper guide washer (2,43mm) 11 21 1 702 147 2
4 bearing shell yellow (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 908 5
4 bearing shell green (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 909 5
4 bearing shell white (70,00mm) 11 21 1 725 910 5
5 lower guide washer (2,43mm) 11 21 1 702 144 1
6 connecting rod 11 12 1 406 978 8
7 connecting rod bolt 11 24 1 405 890 16
8 bearing shell red (49,00mm) 11 24 1 407 492 8
9 bearing shell blue (49,00mm) 11 24 1 407 493 8

10 cover 11 23 1 407 526 1
11 hexbolt with washer M8x20 07 11 9 900 259 6
12 torx bolt M12x130 11 23 1 402 618 4
13 washer 11 23 1 402 609 1
14 vibration damper 11 23 1 407 764 1
15 screw fillister head M6x75 07 11 9 919 966 1
16 pulley 11 23 1 406 934 1

6

7
8

9

1011

12

13

1415
16



page 13

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 piston (92,98mm) 11 25 838 8
2 piston ring repair kit 11 25 7 515 722 8

crankshaft drive-pistons
1   11 25

2



page 14

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 flywheel 11 22 1 435 235 1
2 dowel d=14,5mm 11 21 1 736 235 1
3 hex bolt M12x1,5x28 11 22 1 717 840 9
4 hex bolt M10x17,5 24 00 1 421 067 4

flywheel
1   11 22



page 15

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 timing chain 11 31 1 741 746 1
2 sprocket 11 21 617 1
4 camshaft adjuster unit with pinion 11 36 7 515 357 1
5 torx bolt M12x1,5x85 11 36 1 432 438 2
6 deflection rail 11 31 1 741 777 1
7 air reducer 11 31 1 742 468 1
8 o-ring 11,2x1,8 07 11 9 906 363 1
9 gasket 8,1x3,5x7,7 11 14 1 736 758 1

10 washer 8mm 07 11 9 931 067 1
11 torx bolt M7x28 11 31 1 741 808 2
12 torx bolt M6x25 11 31 1 731 952 3
13 guide rail 11 31 1 745 406 1
14 bearing bolt 11 31 1 745 409 2
15 hex bolt with washer M6x50 07 11 9 901 602 2
16 chain tensioner 11 31 1 741 236 1
17 o-ring 6,0x2,5 11 14 1 713 597 1
18 torx bolt M10x60 11 31 1 741 254 1
19 chain tensioner 11 31 1 736 023 1
20 gasket A22x27 07 11 9 963 355 1

timing chain
1   11 31

10



page 16

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 inlet camshaft cyl. 1-4 11 31 643 1
1 inlet camshaft cyl. 5-8 11 31 644 1
2 rectangring 11 31 1 705 512 6
3 outlet camshaft cyl. 1-4 11 31 7 513 235 1
3 outlet camshaft cyl. 5-8 11 31 7 513 238 1
4 intake valve 11 34 1 435 480 16
5 exhaust valve 11 34 1 435 482 16
6 repair kit valve seal ring 11 34 9 063 193 2
7 lower spring pocket 11 34 1 735 254 32
8 valve spring 11 34 018 32
9 upper spring plate 11 34 1 432 453 32

10 valve collet 11 34 1 461 405 64
11 hydraulic valve lifter 11 32 1 440 256 32
12 oil pipe cyl.1-4 11 42 1 725 406 2
12 oil pipe cyl.5-8 11 42 1 725 408 2
13 hex nut M6 07 11 9 900 398 20
14 lower supporting disk exhaust valve 11 34 012 16

valve timing-
camshaft 1   11 31

14



page 17

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 oil pump 11 41 7 830 651 1
2 dowel d=10,5mm 11 12 1 726 238 2
3 screw fillister head with washer M8x40 07 11 9 901 629 2
4 screw fillister head M8x60 07 11 9 920 152 1
5 washer A8,4 07 11 9 931 019 1
6 drive shaft 11 41 7 830 652 1
7 bush bearing 11 13 7 830 653 1
8 sprocket 11 41 1 733 692 1 a
9 hex nut M10x1 07 11 9 901 301 1

10 chain 11 41 1 729 136 1 b
11 chain tensioner 11 41 1 407 056 1
12 circlip 6,0 07 11 9 932 842 1
13 oil pipe 11 13 7 830 633 1
14 o-ring 21x2,5mm 11 42 1 406 872 1
15 o-ring 18,0x2,5mm 11 42 1 741 129 1
16 oil pipe 11 13 7 831 634 1
17 o-ring 6,0x2,5mm 11 42 1 713 597 1
18 hex bolt with washer M5x12 07 11 9 913 115 1

lubrication system
oil pump 1   11 41

a) only in combination with pos. 10) no. 11 41 1 729 136
b) only in combination with pos. 8) no. 11 41 1 733 962



page 18

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 fan 9 blade 11 52 7 831 932 1
2 fan coupling 11 52 7 830 486 1
3 screw fillister head M6x25 07 11 9 900 454 3
4 pulley d=112mm 11 51 1 742 045 1
5 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 252 4
6 spacer ring 8mm 11 52 601 1

cooling system-fan
1   11 52

6



page 19

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 water hose 11 53 629 1
2 water hose 11 53 7 505 229 1
3 water hose 11 53 1 171 377 1
4 hose clamp L28-33 07 12 9 952 113 1
5 temperature sensor 13 62 1 433 077 1
6 hose support 11 72 2 241 129 2
7 water hose flow add. water pump 64 21 802 1
8 water hose return flow 64 21 801 1

cooling system-water hoses
1   11 53

1

3

2

4

5

6

7 8



page 20

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 intake manifold 11 61 1 729 528 1
2 cover  11 61 7 508 541 1
3 o-ring 20,0x3,55 11 15 1 736 140 1
4 profile gasket 11 15 1 702 291 1
5 connector 11 61 1 741 735 1
6 blind plug 11 61 1 704 792 1
7 vent pipe 11 61 1 742 826 1
8 bracket 11 61 1 704 805 1
9 o-ring 12,5x2,0 11 61 1 745 195 1

10 profile gasket 11 61 1 729 728 1
11 profile gasket 11 61 1 729 727 1
12 flange 11 61 7 506 742 1
13 screw M6x25 11 14 1 460 752 16
14 profile gasket 11 61 1 433 328 4
15 spacer 11 61 1 736 648 x
16 hex bolt with washer M7 07 12 9 902 630 x
17 cap 11 61 1 437 694 1
18 supporting ring 11 61 1 437 456 1
19 screw plug M12x1,5 07 11 9 919 225 1
20 gasket ring A12x17 07 11 9 963 150 1
21 spacer ring 12x2,5 26 11 1 225 404 1
22 profile gasket 11 61 1 736 013 1

intake manifold system
1   11 61



page 21

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 sucking jet pump 11 61 1 440 135 1
2 hose 11 61 1 440 126 1
3 clamp 11 15 1 726 340 1
4 hose 11 61 1 440 127 1
5 hose clamp 21,3mm 11 15 1 726 339 1
6 vacuum pipe 11 61 1 436 644 1
7 bracket 11 61 7 501 194 1
8 cable clamp 61 13 8 368 029 1
9 vacuum pipe 34 33 168 1

10 hose clamp 11 15 1 726 339 1
11 cable clamp 12 52 1 747 181 1

vacuum control- engine
1   11 61

911

10



page 22

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 electr. valve 11 74 1 742 711 1
2 support 11 72 1 702 162 1
3 hex nut M6 07 11 9 900 398 2
4 container 11 61 1 312 762 1
5 support 11 13 1 715 260 1
6 rubber mounting 13 41 1 705 564 1
7 non return valve 11 61 1 312 737 1
8 protective hose 11 73 1 745 265 1
9 hose 395mm 11 73 1 438 139 1

10 vacuum hose 3,3x7 51 73 1 259 951 1
11 vacuum hose 3,3x7 51 73 1 259 951 1
12 vacuum hose 3,3x7,0mm 51 73 1 259 953 1
13 cable clamp d=10,8mm 64 11 1 364 073 1
14 cable clamp 61 13 8 368 029 1

air pump vacuum control
1   11 74

14



page 23

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 exhaust manifold cyl.1+3 11 62 1 737 933 1
2 exhaust manifold cyl. 2+4 11 62 7 832 292 1
3 gasket 11 62 7 505 789 3
4 gasket 11 62 7 509 677 1
5 exhaust manifold cyl. 5+6 11 62 1 439 929 1
6 exhaust manifold cyl. 7+8 11 62 7 832 972 1
7 square nut M8 11 62 1 741 172 4
8 knurled bolt 11 62 1 704 717 4
9 gasket 18 30 1 728 734 2

10 collar nut M8 11 62 1 737 171 8

exhaust manifold
1   11 62



page 24

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 air pump 11 72 1 433 900 1
2 bracket 11 72 1 407 776 1
3 rubber mounting 11 72 1 704 532 3
4 hex nut M6 07 11 9 900 398 3
5 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 2
6 self locking hex nut M6 07 11 9 900 560 1
7 pressure hose assy 11 72 601 1
8 shut off valve 11 72 1 433 713 1
9 gasket 11 72 7 505 259 1

10 hex nut with plate AM6 07 12 9 900 681 2
11 secondary air line 11 72 1 433 344 1
12 o-ring 14x1,8 07 11 9 901 511 2
13 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 2
16 pipe clamp 11 72 1 745 993 1
17 cable strap 61 13 8 375 988 1

emission control-
air pump 1   11 72



page 25

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 sound protection cap 11 61 667 1
2 bracket front left 11 61 1 742 209 1
3 bracket rear left 11 61 1 742 210 1
4 bracket rear right 11 61 1 742 208 1
5 bracket front right 11 61 1 742 207 1
6 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 4

engine acoustics
1   11 61

1

2

3

4

5

6



page 26

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1   control unit DME ME7.2 13 57 655 1
1   control unit DME ME7.2 13 57 657 1 a

engine electrical system
1 13 75

1

a) only US



page 27

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

7

1 hex bolt M10x75 07 11 9 901 677 1
2 washer 07 11 9 931 020 1
3 hex bolt M10x125 07 11 9 900 556 1
4 cap nut 12 31 1 705 494 1
5 voltage regulator 12 31 1 432 964 1
6 pulley alternator 12 31 1 407 707 1
7 compact alternator 12 31 1 407 440 1

alternator
1   12 31

3



page 28

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 fuel filter 13 32 1 407 299 1
2 damper ring d=55mm 13 32 1 734 056 2
3 housing, pressure regulator 13 53 1 406 954 1
4 gasket ring A12x15 07 11 9 963 129 1
5 pressure regulator 13 53 1 404 089 1
6 o-ring 20x2,5 13 53 1 720 251 1
7 o-ring 5x1,5 13 53 1 720 252 1
8 lock ring 13 53 1 736 234 1
9 bracket fuel strainer d=55mm 13 32 1 702 583 2

10 hex nut with plate M6 07 12 9 900 681 2
11 vacuum pipe 13 32 1 437 692 1
12 vacuum hose l=860mm 51 73 1 257 971
14 hose clamp 11 72 7 831 612 2
15 cable clamp 11 78 1 716 919 1

fuel filter
1   13 32



page 29

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 fuel tank breather valve 13 90 1 433 603 1
2 bracket ventilation valve 13 90 1 433 601 1
5 bracket ventilation valve 13 90 1 433 680 1
6 connector 13 53 1 720 251 1
7 hose clamp 07 12 9 952 104 3
8 hose 13 90 102 1
9 hose elbow 13 90 1 710 570 1

10 bracket 13 90 1 440 145 1
11 cable clamp 61 13 8 353 135 1
12 hex bolt with washer M6x12 07 11 9 915 017 2
13 hose clamp 11 72 1 164 034 1

fuel tank breather valve
1   13 90

13



page 30

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 injektion tube 13 53 605 1
2 cap 13 53 1 427 069 1
3 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 900 250 5
4 inlet fuel hose 13 53 607 1
5 injektion valve 13 64 1 707 843 8
6 o-ring 13 64 1 437 474 16
7 clamp 13 53 1 274 729 8
8 fuel pipe elbow 13 53 608 1
9 hose clamp 61 13 8 380 213 1

10 hex bolt with washer M6x12 07 11 9 900 272 1
11 flat washer 07 11 9 936 425 1
12 hex nut M6 07 11 9 900 398 4
13 hose clamp 07 12 9 952 104 2
14 hose bracket 13 31 1 287 351 3

valves/pipes of fuel
injection system 1   13 53

4

8 9
10

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

14



page 31

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 mass air flow sensor 13 62 1 433 567 1
2 rubber ring 13 71 1 736 195 1
3 hose clamp L95-102 07 12 9 952 137 2
4 rubber boot with resonator 13 71 1 436 139 1
5 rubber grommet 13 71 1 729 979 1
6 spacer dowel 13 71 1 729 980 1
7 hose bracket 12 51 1 714 147 1
8 rubber ring 13 71 1 747 985 1
9 hex bolt with washer M6x30 07 11 9 900 254 1

10 hex bolt M6x12 07 11 9 900 250 1
11 bracket 13 71 1 436 400 1
12 hex bolt with washer M6x50 07 11 9 901 602 4
13 throttle housing assy 13 54 1 435 959 1
14 profile gasket 13 54 7 510 433 1

throttle housing assy-
mass air flow sensor 1   13 54

10

12

13

14



page 32

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

fuel preparation system
1 13 70

1 3
4

1 intake trumpet 13 70 685 1
2 hose clamp 07 12 9 952 137 1
3 intake silencer 13 70 686 1
4 air filter element 13 72 1 736 675 1

2



page 33

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 radiator 17 11 1 436 062 1
2 drain plug radiator 17 11 1 712 339 1
3 levelling switch 61 31 8 360 876 1
4 hose clamp 32 41 1 712 735 2
5 cap 17 11 1 723 117 1
6 vent screw 17 11 1 712 788 1
7 radiator cap 17 11 1 742 231 1
8 expansion tank 17 11 1 741 167 1
9 vent hose 17 11 1 427 156 1

10 expending rivet 17 11 1 712 963 2
11 rubber strip 17 11 1 737 713 1
12 fan housing 17 10 1 440 252 1

radiator-
expansions tank 1   17 11

3

4
5

6

7

8 9

4

10
11

12



page 34

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

oil cooler
1  17 21

1 oil cooler 17 21 2 247 360 1
2 oil cooler pipe inlet 17 10 613 1
3 oil cooler pipe outlet 17 10 614 1
4 gasket 17 22 1 723 803 2
5 hollow bolt 17 22 1 723 804 1
6 o-ring 17 21 1 742 636 3
7 bracket 17 10 615 1
8 bracket oil pipe 17 20 1 712 210 6
9 spacer sleeve 17 22 1 712 349 3

10 hex bolt M6x35 17 11 1 712 619 1
11 hex nut with plate M6 51 11 8 362 524 2
12 hex bolt with washer M6x30 17 11 1 712 570 1
13 bracket oil pipe 17 10 616 1
14 bracket oil pipe 17 10 617 1
15 bracket oil pipe 17 10 618 1
16 locking screw 17 22 1 703 210 1

6

6

6

5

12

7

13

14

15

16



page 35

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 climate compressor supporting bracket 64 55 1 407 730 1
2 stud M8x28 07 11 9 908 368 1
3 dowel d=11,1mm 11 12 1 726 245 2
4 hex bolt with washer M8x30 07 11 9 901 137 3
5 hex bolt with washer M8x50 07 11 9 901 947 1
6 hex bolt with washer M8x110 07 11 9 901 946 2
7 engine support bracket, left 22 12 7 832 833 1
8 stud M6x28 07 12 9 908 111 1
9 stud M8x40 07 12 9 901 915 1

10 o-ring 22x4 12 31 1 718 712 2
11 hex bolt with washer M8x35 07 11 9 900 261 2
12 hex bolt with washer M8x50 07 11 9 901 947 2
13 rubber mounting 22 11 6 750 820 2
14 hex nut AM10 22 11 1 093 584 4
15 stop buffer 22 11 1 097 258 2
16 bracket 17 10 616 1
17 bracket 17 10 617 1
18 pipe clamp 07 40 091 2
19 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 915 039 2

engine suspension
1  22 12

17

16

18

18

19

19



page 36

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 automatic transmission 5HP24 Code XM 24 10 640 1
2 torque converter 22 40 7 512 589 1
3 AGS-control unit 24 10 627 1
3 AGS-control unit 24 10 650 1 a
4 AT-control valve assy 24 34 7 521 640 1

automatic gear box
1  24 10

1

a) only US

3

4

2



page 37

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

transmission suspension
1   24 10

5

2

3

1 gearbox support 24 10 638 1
2 tube bracket 61 13 8 380 213 1
3 bracket shift cable            24 10 643 1
4 hex bolt with washer M6x14 07 11 9 901 436 2
5 rubber mounting 22 32 1 092 897 2
6 hex nut 07 12 9 900 644 2
7 hex nut 23 71 1 130 253 2
8 hex bolt 22 31 1 096 812 4

1

4
6,78



page 38

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

a) only US

1 screw plug with gasket ring M18x1,5 24 10 1 422 664 1
2 screw plug with gasket ring M14x1,5 24 10 1 422 663 2
3 screw plug with gasket ring M10x1 24 10 1 422 516 7
4 shaft seal 10x18x5 24 52 7 509 500 2
5 position switch 24 10 7 512 755 1
6 hex bolt M6x20 24 10 1 421 422 2
7 cable clamp 24 10 1 422 677 4
8 bracket 24 10 1 422 524 1
9 connecting sleeve 24 10 1 423 242 1

10 hex bolt M6x20 24 10 1 421 422 1
11 snap ring 24 31 1 421 070 1
12 shaft sealing 40x52x7 24 31 1 422 671 1
13 spacer 24 31 1 421 071 1

mounting parts
1   24 10



page 39

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

11

12

1314

15
16

1 torx bolt M8x50 23 00 1 222 887 2
2 torx bolt M10x55 23 00 1 222 888 8
3 dowel d=14,5mm 11 11 1 743 118 2
4 torx bolt M10x50 24 00 1 222 903 2
5 torx bolt M10x60 12 41 1 434 052 2
6 hex nut M10 07 11 9 922 826 2
7 wave washer B10 07 11 9 932 112 2
8 pulse generator, crankshaft 12 14 1 433 264 1
9 intermediate plate 12 14 1 742 693 1

10 screw fillister head M6x16 07 11 9 901 438 1
11 oil pan 24 10 1 422 970 1
12 screw plug M16x1,5 24 11 1 422 091 1
13 gasket 24 11 1 422 676 1
14 magnet 24 11 1 206 468 4
15 torx bolt M6x22 24 10 1 423 273 x
16 stick-on label 24 11 1 423 620 1

gearbox mounting
oil pan 1   24 10



page 40

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 drive extension 24 13 1 422 666 1
2 shaft seal 57x73x8 24 13 1 422 667 1
3 o-ring 24 13 1 421 143 1
4 set of adjusting plates 24 23 1 421 555 1
5 ringnut 24 20 1 421 170 1
6 output flange 24 20 1 422 521 1
7 hex bolt 24 53 1 421 167 x

transmission output
1   24 23



page 41

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

gear shifting
1 25 16

5

6

1 selector lever handle black without plastic ring 25 16 609 1
1 selector lever handle crema without plastic ring 25 16 610 1
1 selector lever handle red without plastic ring 25 10 611 1
2 plastic ring titanium silver 25 16 603 1
2 plastic ring topaz blue 25 16 604 1
2 plastic ring stratus grey 25 16 605 1
2 plastic ring black 25 16 606 1
2 plastic ring ALPINA-blue 25 16 607 1
3 trim, preselect lever black 51 16 645 1
3 trim, preselect lever crema 51 16 646 1
3 trim, preselect lever red 51 16 647 1
4 automatic transmission steptronic shift parts 25 16 601 1
5 supporting bracket 41 12 601 1
6 rubber sealing 51 16 603 1
7 torx screw M6x35 25 16 7 507 330 3
8 cage nut 25 16 1 423 532 3
9 selector lever 24 51 1 219 039 1

10 self locking hex nut M8x1 07 12 9 922 422 1
11 support noise absorbing 24 51 1 422 115 1
12 hex bolt with washer M6x16 07 11 9 915 039 2
13 clamping parts set 25 16 9 069 681 1

3

2

1

4

7
8

9 10

11 12

13



page 42

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

drive shaft
1  26 10

   1 drive shaft 26 10 612 1



page 43

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 spring strut left 31 31 659 1
1 spring strut right 31 31 660 1
2 coil spring 31 33 619 2
2 coil spring 31 33 1 096 090 2 a
3 stabilizer bar front 31 35 6 752 270 1

suspension front axle
1   31 31

1

2

a) only US



page 44

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

steering
1   32 13

   1 hydro steering box 32 13 601 1

1



page 45

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

steering wheel
2   32 33

1 steering wheel leather seams grey 32 33 208 1
1 steering wheel leather seams blue 32 33 209 1
2 hub cap, airbag "ALPINA-blue" 32 33 201 1
2 hub cap, airbag "titanium silver" 32 33 202 1
2 hub cap, airbag  "topaz blue" 32 33 203 1
2 hub cap, airbag  "stratus grey" 32 33 204 1
2 hub cap, airbag  "black" 32 33 205 1
3 cover steering wheel "ALPINA-blue" 32 30 601 1
4 slip ring 32 33 140 1
5 carbon pin                32 31 601 1
6 switch support 32 31 602 1

1

2 3

5 6

4



page 46

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 shock absorber rear 33 52 646 2
2 rear coil spring 33 53 628 2
3 damper 33 53 1 096 100 2
4 protection tube 31 33 1 137 932 2
5 spring pad lower 33 53 1 133 671 2
6 stabilizer bar rear 33 55 1 096 758 1

suspension rear axle
1   33 52

1

2

3

4

5

6



page 47

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

brakes

  1 hydro unit DSC 34 51 602 1
  2 repair kit, control unit DSC 34 52 602 1
  3 vacuum hose 34 33 168 1

front brake identical E52
rear brake identical E52
expansions tank, connection for     34 32 6 758 848
clutch control is closed!

1
3

2

1    34 51



page 48

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

pedals
     35 21

1

2

3

  1 brake lever      35 21 6 752 785 1
  2 rubber pad      35 21 1 160 421 1
  3 pedal module      35 40 6 762 480 1

1



page 49

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

wheels
1  36 12

1 alloy wheel 9 x 20" mit 255/35 ZR 20 Pilot VL 36 12 655 1 a
1 alloy wheel 9 x 20" mit 255/35 ZR 20 Pilot VR 36 12 656 1 a
1 alloy wheel 10 x 20" mit 285/30 ZR 20 Pilot HL 36 12 657 1 a
1 alloy wheel 10 x 20" mit 285/30 ZR 20 Pilot HR 36 12 658 1 a
2 alloy rim 9 x 20" 36 11 728 2 a
2 alloy rim 10 x 20" 36 11 723 2 a
3 tyre Michelin Sport 255/35 ZR 20 36 12 242 2 b
3 tyre Michelin Sport 285/30 ZR 20 36 12 243 2 b
4 hub cap 36 13 128 4
5 valve 36 10 068 4
6 wheel bolt l=51,5mm 36 13 014 16 c
7 wheel bolt theft protected l=51,5mm 36 13 015 4 d
8 wrench socket 74 00 137 1 d
9 M-mobility system 71 10 2 229 700 1

10 tyre inflating bottle 71 10 2 229 882 1

1

3

2

4

5

6 7

8

10 9

a) only in combination with wheel bolt l=51,5mm c) US=20 item
b) attention: directional tyre d) not US



page 50

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

trim/emblem
1   51 47

1 entrance panel, stainless steel, left 51 47 623 1
1 entrance panel, stainless steel, right 51 47 624 1
2 "ALPINA" text feature 51 00 246 1
3 dummy switch 51 16 606 1
4 plaque production number 76 00 304 1

1

2

3

4



page 51

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

trim panel
1      51

1 fresh air grille left ALPINA-blue 64 22 601 1
2 dashbord cover left ALPINA-blue 62 10 744 1
2 dashbord cover left titanium silver 62 10 745 1
2 dashbord cover left stratus grey 62 10 746 1
2 dashbord cover left topaz blue 62 10 747 1
2 dashbord cover left black 62 10 748 1
3 instruments combination covering ALPINA-blue 51 45 603 1
4 airbag dashboard lid ALPINA-blue 51 45 615 1
5 fresh air grille right ALPINA-blue 64 22 602 1
6 module carrier, centre console ALPINA-blue 51 16 604 1
7 cover centre console ALPINA-blue 51 16 605 1
8 cover handbrake lever ALPINA-blue 34 41 009 1
8 cover handbrake lever titanium silver 34 41 005 1
8 cover handbrake lever topaz blue 34 41 006 1
8 cover handbrake lever stratus grey 34 41 007 1
8 cover handbrake lever black 34 41 008 1
9 cover trim panel, rollover protection ALPINA-blue 51 46 601 1

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9



page 52

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 cover loudspeaker left ALPINA-blue 51 41 619 1
1 cover loudspeaker right ALPINA-blue 51 41 620 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left ALPINA-blue 51 16 629 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right ALPINA-blue 51 16 630 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left titanium silver 51 16 631 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right titanium silver 51 16 632 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left topaz blue 51 16 633 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right topaz blue 51 16 634 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left bright red 51 16 635 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right bright red 51 16 636 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left stratus grey 51 16 637 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right stratus grey 51 16 638 1
2 covering cap outside mirror left jet black 51 16 639 1
2 covering cap outside mirror right jet black 51 16 640 1
3 cover with hinged shelfs left ALPINA-blue 51 41 607 1
3 cover with hinged shelfs right ALPINA-blue 51 41 608 1

  door trim panel
 1       51

1

2

3



page 53

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 tunnel heat insulator 51 48 607 1
2 left engine support heat insulation 51 48 609 1
3 sound insulation, tunnel 51 48 608 1

heat-
sound insulation 1   51 48

1

2

3



page 54

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1

   1 set floor mats velours       51 43 647 1

floor mats
1   51 43



page 55

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 main wiring harness 61 11 186 1
2 wiring harness engine/transmission 61 11 184 1

wiring harness
1   61 11

1

2



page 56

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

1 steering lock/ ignition switch 61 32 601 1
2 cruise control switch (on/off) 61 31 601 1
3 repair cable gear indicator 61 11 192 1
4 interlock cable 32 30 1 094 687 1
5 bracket interlock cable              32 31 1 160 323 1
6 hex nut with plate M6 32 31 1 160 657 1

vehicle electrical system
1   61 32

1
2

3



page 57

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

instrument cluster
1   62 10

1 petrol gauge 62 10 737 1 a
1 petrol gauge 62 10 751 1 b
2 speedometer km/h 62 10 734 1 c
2 speedometer mph 62 10 735 1 d
2 speedometer mph 62 10 758 1 b
3 tachometer/clock 62 10 736 1 a
3 tachometer/clock 62 10 750 1 b
4 temperatur indicator 62 10 738 1
5 control unit, integrated in intrument cluster 62 11 601 1
6 cover gear indicator ALPINA-blue 62 10 744 1
6 cover gear indicator titanium silver 62 10 745 1
6 cover gear indicator stratus grey 62 10 746 1
6 cover gear indicator topaz blue 62 10 747 1
6 cover gear indicator jet black 62 10 748 1
7 conductor plate gear indication 62 10 757 1

a) ECE, GB
b) US

1 2 3 4

c) ECE
d) GB

5

7

6



page 58

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

accessories

2

3

76 00

1

45

1 logbook slipcase 76 00 134 1
2 key case 76 00 149 1
3 key bedge 76 00 305 1
4 service manual german 88 03 237 1
4 service manual english 88 03 242 1
5 owner´s handbook german 88 03 210 1
5 owner´s handbook english 88 03 211 1
5 owner´s handbook US 88 03 225 1



page 59

BMW ALPINA ROADSTER V8 issued sheet   group
 01/03

P R
O expression part number   ROADSTER V8 E
S M

information stickers
1   88 01

1 identification label 88 01 102 1
2 tyre pressure sticker 88 01 129 1
3 sticker "Super Plus" 88 01 037 1
4 sticker steering transmission "32 13 601" 88 01 134 1
5 sticker automatic transmission  "24 10 640" 88 01 120 1
6 sticker DSC-control unit "34 52 602" 88 01 133 1
7 sticker  "Japanmodel" 88 01 110 1
8 sticker "Compliance Label" 88 01 115 1
9 sticker "Unleaded Petrol Only" 71 22 1 407 706 1        a

7

1

2

3

4

 8

5

6

9

a) only US


	back
	index
	11 11 engine block
	11 14 lower timing case cover
	11 14 upper timing case
	11 13 oil pan upper part
	11 13 oil pan upper part
	11 13 oil pan-oil level indication
	11 13 oil pan lower part
	11 12 cylinder head
	11 28 belt drive-A/C compressor
	11 21 crankshaft-connecting rod-vibration damper
	11 25 crankshaft drive-pistons
	11 22 flywheel
	11 31 timing chain
	11 31 valve timing-camshaft
	11 41 lubrication system-oil pump
	11 52 cooling system-fan
	11 53 cooling system-water hoses
	11 61 intake manifold system
	11 61 vacuum control-engine
	11 74 air pump vacuum control
	11 62 exhaust manifold
	11 72 emission control-air pump
	11 61 engine acoustics
	13 75 engine control unit
	12 31 alternator
	13 32 fuel filter
	13 90 fuel tank breather valve
	13 53 pipes of fuel injection system
	13 54 throttle housing assy-mass air flow sensor
	13 70 intake silencer
	17 11 radiator-expansions tank
	17 21 oil cooler
	22 12 engine suspension
	24 10 automatic gear box
	24 10 transmission suspension
	24 10 mounting parts
	24 10 gearbox mounting-oil pan
	24 23 transmission output
	25 16 gear shifting
	26 10 drive shaft
	31 31 suspension front axle
	32 13 steering
	32 33 steering wheel
	33 52 suspension rear axle
	34 51 brakes-DSC
	35 21 pedals
	36 12 wheels
	51 47 trim-emblem
	51 45 trim panel
	51 41 door trim panel
	51 48 heat-sound insulation
	51 43 floor mats
	61 11 wiring harness
	61 32 vehicle electrical system
	62 10 instrument cluster
	76 00 accessories
	88 01 informations stickers
	back

	Preisliste: 


